
Marion County USBC 

35th Annual Ocala Senior Bowling Tournament 

Official Current Standings 12/20/2021 

Sorted by Event, Division 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score Place Team Name Score 

 1 Bates David A. \ Bowker Roger D. 1,509 

 2 Oldman Wendell L. \ Tussinger Greg B. 1,460 

 3 Warren Hildelita \ Coleman John F. 1,448 

 3 Kirkpatrick Pela \ Rattley James A. Jr 1,448 

 5 Pasquel Manuel S. Jr \ Marino Frank  1,432 

 6 Kurth Hilka E. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,430 

 7 Lolley Tammy C. \ Whitten John E. Jr 1,409 

 8 Marino Linda \ Broome Tammy M. 1,408 

 9 England Charles G. \ Kurth Larry A. 1,407 

 10 Huffman Fred Jr \ Patterson Bobby Jr 1,401 

 11 Sennett Nancy D. \ Paquette Kathy J. 1,398 

 12 Whitten Debbie \ Leidall JoAnn K. 1,390 

 13 Forsythe Celeste \ Singleton Tomil H. 1,387 

 14 Eldridge Sandra F. \ Howard Lora K. 1,381 

 14 McDermott Jack \ Grova Nitraya 1,381 

 16 Russell Carol J. \ Katzenstein Jay S. 1,380 

 16 Kurth Hilka E. \ England Charles G. 1,380 

 18 Brazeau Catherine A. \ Toon John L. Jr 1,374 

 19 Land Elizabeth A. \ Rumbaugh Joyce 1,369 

 20 Quarterman Catrice \ Kirkpatrick Anthony 1,360 

 21 Gross Larry \ Ekleberry Allen C. 1,358 

 22 Bradley Regina \ Bradley John K. 1,355 

 23 Hackett Rochelle \ Geiger Lorrie 1,352 

 24 Hafner Rhonda S. \ Boos Robbin R. 1,351 

 25 McKinney Michael C. \ Kramer Robert H. Jr 1,346 

 26 Bilodeau Carol J. \ Bilodeau Raymond H. Sr. 1,345 

 27 Kurth Hilka E. \ Meza Carlos 1,342 

 28 Parrott Robert M. \ Gagnon Brian D. 1,331 

 28 Kramer Kimberly A. \ McKinney Laura M.  1,331 

 30 Stewart Robert J. \ Stahl Steven P. 1,326 

 31 Rothermel Terry A. \ Bero Jim 1,321 

 32 Sledge Quentin \ Somerville Steve 1,320 

 32 Mack Stephanie D. \ Mack Billy 1,320 

 34 Miale James \ Caputo Robert (Bob) A. Sr. 1,315 

 35 Riggs Gloria E. \ Riggs Zeb V. Jr 1,313 

 35 Meza Carlos \ Kurth Larry A. 1,313 

 37 Scott My \ Scott Tom 1,305 

 38 Katzenstein Jay S. \ Hernandez Jose M. Sr. 1,301 

 38 Shandor Fun \ Shandor Mervin 1,301 

 38 Warren Stephen L. \ Pelletier Henry 1,301 

 41 Miles Christopher \ Miles Gianna M. 1,296 

 42 Teel Carol A. \ Pullen John P. 1,291 

 42 Tchebanoff Mike P. \ Lopez Sergio F. 1,291 

 44 Grova Tony \ Agee Michael T. 1,282 

 45 Willis Robert L. \ Mason Charlie T. 1,275 

 46 Conway Cindy L. \ Malave Jose L. 1,273 

 47 Hunt Kristen A. \ Bilodeau Raymond H. Jr 1,244 

 48 Budnick Sherry \ Howard Lora K. 1,240 

 49 Kundrot Kathleen M. \ Weaverling Kathie  1,233 

 50 Young Diedri C. \ Young Thomas V. 1,231 

 51 Lehst Harold J. \ Somerville Steve  996 

 The lowest score to cash is 1401 

Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Bates David A. \ Bowker Roger D.  1,388 

 2 England Charles G. \ Kurth Larry A.  1,254 

 3 Gross Larry \ Ekleberry Allen C.  1,229 

 4 Grova Tony \ Agee Michael T.  1,226 

 5 Teel Carol A. \ Pullen John P.  1,224 

 6 Meza Carlos \ Kurth Larry A.  1,170 

 The lowest score to cash is 1388 

Singles, 70 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Sledge Quentin 736 

 2 Waite Prudy L. 732 

 3 Huffman Fred Jr 727 

 4 Bradley John K. 725 

 4 Bero Jim 725 

 6 Young Diedri C. 724 

 7 Paquette Kathy J. 721 

 8 Pelletier Henry 713 

 9 Warren Stephen L. 711 

 10 Bilodeau Carol J. 706 

 11 Coleman John F. 701 

 12 Katzenstein Jay S. 699 

 13 Riggs Zeb V. Jr 697 

 14 Rumbaugh Joyce 687 

 15 Caputo Robert (Bob) A. Sr. 684 

 16 Young Thomas V. 682 

 17 Bates David A. 680 

 18 Gross Larry 677 

 19 Bilodeau Raymond H. Sr. 672 

 20 Hernandez Jose M. Sr. 649 

 21 Land Elizabeth A. 640 

 22 Riggs Gloria E.  635 

 23 Lehst Harold J.  633 

 24 Whitten John E. Jr 632 

 25 Rothermel Terry A.  629 

 25 Mason Charlie T.  629 

 27 Malave Jose L.  625 

 28 Russell Carol J.  617 

 29 McElhinney Dennis   598 

 30 Pullen John P.  596 

 The lowest score to cash is 724 

Singles, 70 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Gross Larry   634 

 2 Bates David A.  618 

 3 Pullen John P.  564 

 The lowest score to cash is 634 

Singles, 60-69 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Oldman Wendell L.  756 

 2 Stahl Steven P.  754 

 3 Bowker Roger D.  721 

 4 Geiger Lorrie   710 

 5 Kundrot Kathleen M.  703 

 6 Mack Billy   702 

 7 Kurth Hilka E.  700 

 8 Boos Robbin R.  693 

 9 Whitten Debbie  691 

 10 Kurth Larry A.  687 

 10 Lopez Sergio F.  687 

 12 Bondarchuk Gary   683 

 13 Shandor Mervin   680 

 14 Brazeau Catherine A.  679 

 15 Miles Christopher   668 

 16 Stewart Robert J.  666 

 16 Willis Robert L.  666 

 18 Boyd Sterling   661 

 19 Toon John L. Jr 651 

 20 Peters Theresa M.  649 

 21 Hafner Rhonda S.  637 

 22 Eldridge Sandra F.  632 

 23 Weaverling Kathie   629 

 24 Hackett Rochelle   621 

 25 Conway Cindy L.  619 

 26 Boyd Sterling 617 

 27 Kramer Robert H. Jr 615 

 28 Riley Joseph P.  611 

 28 Somerville Steve   611 

 30 Grova Tony   604 

 31 Teel Carol A.  603 

 The lowest score to cash is 702



Singles, 60-69 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Bowker Roger D. 662 

 2 Mack Billy 624 

 3 Bondarchuk Gary 621 

 4 Kurth Larry A. 606 

 5 Boyd Sterling 602 

 6 Teel Carol A. 568 

 7 Boyd Sterling 558 

The lowest score to cash is 662 

Singles, 50-59 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Lolley Tammy C. 760 

 2 Mack Stephanie D. 721 

 3 Miles Gianna M. 719 

 4 Warren Hildelita 704 

 5 Parrott Robert M. 692 

 6 Bradley Regina 680 

 7 Bilodeau Raymond H. Jr 679 

 8 Gagnon Brian D. 677 

 9 Agee Michael T. 676 

10 Hunt Kristen A. 672 

11 Patterson Bobby Jr 667 

12 Forsythe Celeste 658 

13 Miale James 657 

13 Shandor Fun 657 

15 Ekleberry Allen C. 639 

16 McKinney Michael C. 629 

17 McKinney Laura M. 628 

18 Howard Lora K. 623 

19 Meza Carlos 622 

20 Kramer Kimberly A. 615 

21 Tussinger Greg B. 611 

22 Rattley James A. Jr 607 

 The lowest score to cash is 704 

Singles, 50-59 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Agee Michael T. 676 

 2 Miles Gianna M. 636 

 3 Lolley Tammy C. 601 

 4 Rattley James A. Jr 572 

 5 Ekleberry Allen C. 553 

 6 Howard Lora K. 499 

 The lowest score to cash is 676 

All Events, 70 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Bradley John K. 1,464 

 2 Bero Jim 1,452 

 3 Paquette Kathy J. 1,450 

 4 Coleman John F. 1,436 

 5 Bilodeau Carol J. 1,397 

 6 Rumbaugh Joyce 1,393 

 7 Huffman Fred Jr 1,391 

 8 Bates David A. 1,387 

 9 Sledge Quentin 1,382 

10 Pelletier Henry 1,380 

11 Riggs Zeb V. Jr 1,372 

12 Gross Larry 1,366 

13 Russell Carol J. 1,362 

14 Warren Stephen L. 1,345 

15 Katzenstein Jay S. 1,334 

16 Bilodeau Raymond H. Sr. 1,326 

17 Hernandez Jose M. Sr. 1,321 

18 Young Thomas V. 1,320 

19 Young Diedri C.  1,317 

20 Land Elizabeth A.  1,303 

21 Whitten John E. Jr 1,297 

22 Malave Jose L.  1,290 

23 Mason Charlie T.  1,278 

24 Riggs Gloria E.  1,273 

25 Pullen John P.  1,268 

26 Rothermel Terry A.  1,223 

27 Lehst Harold J.  1,047 

28 Sennett Nancy D.  669 

 The lowest score to cash is 1393 

All Events, 70 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Gross Larry   1,280 

 2 Bates David A.  1,263 

 3 Pullen John P.  1,204 

 4 Huffman Fred Jr 1,187 

 5 Whitten John E. Jr 1,007 

 The lowest score to cash is 1280 

All Events, 60-69 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Bowker Roger D.  1,523 

 2 Oldman Wendell L.  1,521 

 3 Brazeau Catherine A.  1,442 

 4 Geiger Lorrie   1,427 

 5 Kurth Hilka E.  1,392 

 6 Boos Robbin R.  1,385 

 7 Stahl Steven P.  1,376 

 8 Kurth Larry A.  1,373 

 9 Stewart Robert J.  1,370 

10 Whitten Debbie   1,358 

11 Mack Billy   1,338 

12 Kundrot Kathleen M.  1,329 

13 Eldridge Sandra F.  1,315 

14 Lopez Sergio F.  1,307 

15 Shandor Mervin   1,300 

16 Hafner Rhonda S.  1,296 

17 Willis Robert L.  1,292 

18 Grova Tony   1,291 

19 Kramer Robert H. Jr 1,272 

20 Miles Christopher   1,271 

21 Toon John L. Jr 1,262 

22 Hackett Rochelle   1,256 

23 Weaverling Kathie   1,236 

24 Conway Cindy L.  1,227 

25 Teel Carol A.  1,222 

26 Somerville Steve   1,170 

27 Tchebanoff Mike P.  671 

28 Peters Theresa M.  649 

 The lowest score to cash is 1385 

All Events, 60-69 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Bowker Roger D. 1,405 

 2 Kurth Larry A. 1,211 

 3 Mack Billy 1,182 

 4 Teel Carol A. 1,152 

 5 Whitten Debbie 970 

 The lowest score to cash is 1405 

All Events, 50-59 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Lolley Tammy C. 1,504 

 2 Warren Hildelita 1,417 

 3 Miles Gianna M. 1,412 

 4 Mack Stephanie D. 1,405 

 5 Patterson Bobby Jr 1,404 

 6 Gagnon Brian D. 1,361 

 6 Forsythe Celeste 1,361 

 8 Parrott Robert M. 1,339 

 9 Shandor Fun 1,338 

10 Hunt Kristen A. 1,332 

11 Howard Lora K. 1,321 

12 McKinney Michael C. 1,318 

13 Ekleberry Allen C. 1,308 

14 Tussinger Greg B. 1,306 

15 McKinney Laura M. 1,303 

16 Rattley James A. Jr 1,288 

17 Meza Carlos 1,272 

18 Kramer Kimberly A. 1,271 

18 Agee Michael T. 1,271 

20 Bilodeau Raymond H. Jr 1,263 

 The lowest score to cash is 1405 

All Events, 50-59 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Agee Michael T. 1,271 

 2 Miles Gianna M. 1,246 

 3 Patterson Bobby Jr 1,226 

 4 Rattley James A. Jr 1,218 

 5 Lolley Tammy C. 1,186 

 6 Ekleberry Allen C. 1,136 

 The lowest score to cash is 1271



Marion County USBC 

35th Annual Ocala Senior Open Bowling Tournament 

Final Prize Listing 

Sorted by Event, Division 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bates, David A / Bowker, Roger D 1,509 $280.00 

 2 Oldman, Wendell L / Tussinger, Greg B 1,460 $240.00 

 3 Warren, Hildelita / Coleman, John F 1,448 $121.00 

 3 Kirkpatrick, Pela / Rattley, James A, Jr 1,448 $121.00 

 5 Pasquel, Manuel S, Jr / Marino, Frank 1,432 $104.00 

 6 Kurth, Hilka E / Kurth, Larry A 1,430 $94.00 

 7 Lolley, Tammy C / Whitten, John E, Jr 1,409 $82.00 

 8 Marino, Linda / Broome, Tammy M 1,408 $72.00 

 9 England, Charles G / Kurth, Larry A 1,407 $60.00 

 10 Huffman, Fred, Jr / Patterson, Bobby, Jr 1,401 $50.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,224.00 

Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bates, David A / Bowker, Roger D 1,388 $120.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $120.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,344.00 

Singles, 70 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Sledge, Quentin 736 $100.00 

 2 Waite, Prudy L 732 $80.00 

 3 Huffman, Fred 727 $70.00 

 4 Bradley, John K 725 $48.50 

 4 Bero, Jim 725 $48.50 

 6 Young, Diedri C 724 $25.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $372.00 

Singles, 70 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Gross, Larry 634 $30.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $30.00 

Singles, 60-69 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Oldman, Wendell L 756 $102.00 

 2 Stahl, Steven P 754 $88.00 

 3 Bowker, Roger D 721 $72.00 

 4 Geiger, Lorrie  710 $55.00 

 5 Kundrot, Kathleen M 703 $42.00 

 6 Mack, Billy  702 $25.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $384.00 

Singles, 60-69 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bowker, Roger D 662 $70.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $70.00 

Singles, 50-59 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Lolley, Tammy C 760 $105.00 

 2 Mack, Stephanie D 721 $80.00 

 3 Miles, Gianna M 719 $54.00 

 4 Warren, Hildelita  704 $25.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $264.00 

Singles, 50-59 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Agee, Michael T 676 $60.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $60.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,180.00 

All Events, 70 & Up Class A Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bradley, John K 1,464 $45.00 

 2 Bero, Jim  1,452 $35.00 

 3 Paquette, Kathy J 1,450 $25.00 

 4 Coleman, John F 1,436 $20.00 

 5 Bilodeau, Carol J 1,397 $10.00 

 6 Rumbaugh, Joyce  1,393 $5.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $140.00 

All Events, 70 & Up Class A Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Gross, Larry  1,280 $25.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $25.00 

All Events, 60-69 Class B Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bowker, Roger D 1,523 $40.00 

 2 Oldman, Wendell 1,521 $35.00 

 3 Brazeau, Catherine 1,442 $30.00 

 4 Geiger, Lorrie  1,427 $20.00 

 5 Kurth, Hilka E 1,392 $10.00 

 6 Boos, Robbin R 1,385 $5.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $140.00 

All Events, 60-69 Class B Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bowker, Roger D 1,405 $25.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $25.00 

All Events, 50-59 Class C Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Lolley, Tammy C 1,504 $45.00 

 2 Warren, Hildelita  1,417 $30.00 

 3 Miles, Gianna M 1,412 $20.00 

 4 Mack, Stephanie D 1,405 $5.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $100.00 

All Events, 50-59 Class C Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Agee, Michael T 1,271 $30.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $30.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $460.00 

Total prizes awarded: $2,984.00 

 



 

Marion County USBC 

35th Annual Ocala Senior Bowling Tournament 

Proposed Prize Lists 

Sorted by Event, Division, Rank 

Doubles, Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $280.00 

 2 $240.00 

 3 $128.00 

 4 $114.00 

 5 $104.00 

 6 $94.00 

 7 $82.00 

 8 $72.00 

 9 $60.00 

 10 $50.00 

Number of teams:  51 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

Total prizes awarded: $1,224.00 

Doubles, Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $120.00 

Number of teams:  6 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

Total prizes awarded: $120.00 

Singles, 70 & Up Class A Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $100.00 

 2 $80.00 

 3 $70.00 

 4 $55.00 

 5 $42.00 

 6 $25.00 

Number of teams:  31 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

Total prizes awarded: $372.00 

Singles, 60-69 Class B Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $102.00 

 2 $88.00 

 3 $72.00 

 4 $55.00 

 5 $42.00 

 6 $25.00 

Number of teams:  32 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

Total prizes awarded: $384.00 

Singles, 50-59 Class C Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $105.00 

 2 $80.00 

 3 $54.00 

 4 $25.00 

 Number of teams:  22 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $264.00 

 Singles, 70 & Up Class A Scratch 

 Rank Amount 

 1 $30.00 

 Number of teams:  3 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $30.00 

 Singles, 60-69 Class B Scratch 

 Rank Amount 

 1 $70.00 

 Number of teams:  7 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $70.00 

 Singles, 50-59 Class C Scratch 

 Rank Amount 

 1 $60.00 

 Number of teams:  6 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $60.00 

 All Events, 70 & Up Class A Handicap 

 Rank Amount 

 1 $45.00 

 2 $35.00 

 3 $25.00 

 4 $20.00 

 5 $10.00 

 6 $5.00 

 Number of teams:  28 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $140.00 

 

All Events, 60-69 Class B Handicap 

 Rank Amount 

 1 $40.00 

 2 $35.00 

 3 $30.00 

 4 $20.00 

 5 $10.00 

 6 $5.00 

 Number of teams:  28 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $140.00 

 All Events, 50-59 Class C Handicap 

 Rank Amount 

 1 $45.00 

 2 $30.00 

 3 $20.00 

 4 $5.00 

 Number of teams:  20 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $100.00 

 All Events, 70 & Up Class A Scratch 

 Rank Amount 

 1 $25.00 

 Number of teams:  5 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $25.00 

 All Events, 60-69 Class B Scratch 

 Rank Amount 

 1 $25.00 

 Number of teams:  5 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $25.00 

 All Events, 50-59 Class C Scratch 

 Rank Amount 

 1 $30.00 

 Number of teams:  6 

 Payout ratio (1 in X): 5 

 Total prizes awarded: $30.00 

 


